

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 1961 of 2018Mahadev Gond **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Others

30/06/2022	<p>This matter has been remanded back by the Hon'ble Supreme Court by an order dated 22.04.2022 passed in SLP Diary No.15546 of 2020.</p> <p>I.A. No. 01 of 2020 is an application for amendment in the writ petition.</p> <p>Heard Mr. Sushobhit Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Gagan Tiwari, learned Deputy Government Advocate, appearing for respondents No. 1, 2, 5, 6, 7 as well as Mr. Ramakant Mishra, learned Assistant Solicitor General, appearing for respondents No. 2 (sic), 3, 4 & 8 pray for two weeks' time to file reply to the said application.</p> <p>Prayers are allowed.</p> <p>List this case on 14.07.2022.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Arup Kumar Goswami) Chief Justice</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Rajendra Chandra Singh Samant) Judge</p>