

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPC No. 1961 of 2018**

**Mahadev Gond Versus State of Chhattisgarh & Others**

14/07/2022	<p>Heard Mr. Sushobhit Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Also heard Mr. Gagan Tiwari, learned Deputy Government Advocate, appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 7 and Mr. Ramakant Mishra, learned Assistant Solicitor General, appearing for respondent No.8.</p> <p>Issue notice on I.A. No. 1 of 2022, which is an application for amendment in the writ petition, returnable on 17<sup>th</sup> of August, 2022.</p> <p>No formal steps are called for with regard to the respondents as they are duly represented.</p> <p>Mr. Tiwari and Mr. Mishra may file response to the application before the next date fixed.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(Arup Kumar Goswami)</b> Chief Justice</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(Parth Prateem Sahu)</b> Judge</p>