

## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

## Order Sheet

WPC No. 1961 of 2018Mahadev Gond **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Others

17/08/2022	<p data-bbox="459 517 1513 981">Heard Mr. Sushobhit Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. Gagan Tiwari, learned Deputy Government Advocate, appearing for respondent Nos. 1, 2, &amp; 5 to 8 and Mr. Ramakant Mishra, learned Assistant Solicitor General for Union of India, appearing for respondent Nos. 3, 4 &amp; 9.</p> <p data-bbox="459 1039 1513 1245">The seriatim in the array of parties so far as respondents are concerned is not correctly made inasmuch as respondent No.2 is repeated twice.</p> <p data-bbox="459 1303 1513 1429">Mr. Singh is permitted to make corrections during the course of the day under his initials.</p> <p data-bbox="459 1487 1513 1778">With the correct array of parties, while Mr. Tiwari submits that he appears for respondent Nos. 1, 2, &amp; 5 to 8, Mr. Ramakant Mishra submits that he appears for respondent Nos. 3, 4 &amp; 9.</p> <p data-bbox="459 1836 1513 2123">While an objection has been filed against the application for amendment, registered as I.A. No. 1 of 2022, by the respondent No. 1, 2 and 5 to 8, Mr. Mishra prays for three weeks' time to file objection to the said I.A.</p>

Prayer is allowed.

List accordingly.

Sd/-  
(Arup Kumar Goswami)  
Chief Justice

Sd/-  
(Deepak Kumar Tiwari)  
Judge