

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

WPC No. 1961 of 2018

Mahadev Gond **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Others

17/10/2022	<p>Heard Mr. Sushobhit Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Ramakant Mishra, learned Deputy Solicitor General, appearing for respondent No. 9 prays for one more opportunity to obtain instructions with regard to satisfaction of the modified order dated 25.02.2020.</p> <p>Mr. Gagan Tiwari, learned Deputy Government Advocate, appearing for respondents No. 1 to 8, is present.</p> <p>On the prayer of Mr. Mishra, Registry will list this case on 15.12.2022.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Arup Kumar Goswami) Chief Justice</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) Judge</p>