

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPC No. 1961 of 2018**

Mahadev Gond **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Others

17/01/2023	<p>Mr. Sushobhit Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that though he had filed an application, registered as I.A. No. 01 of 2022, for amendment earlier and though responses have been filed to this application by the State and the Union of India, he may be permitted to withdraw the said application with liberty to file a fresh one incorporating further details.</p> <p>Mr. Raghvendra Pradhan, learned Additional Advocate General, appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 7 and Mr. Keshav Prasad Gupta, learned Central Government Counsel, appearing for respondent No.8, have no objection.</p> <p>Accordingly, I.A. No. 01 of 2022 is dismissed on withdrawal with liberty as prayed for.</p> <p>List after three weeks, if any amendment application is filed in the meantime.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Arup Kumar Goswami)</b> <b>Chief Justice</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>