

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 1961 of 2018

Mahadev Gond **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Others.

17.03.2023	<p>Mr. Sushobhit Singh, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Gagan Tiwari, Deputy Govt. Advocate, appearing for the State/ respondents No. 1, 2 & 5 to 8.</p> <p>Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Assistant Solicitor General, appearing for respondents No. 3,4 & 9.</p> <p>On the request of learned counsel for the State, two weeks' time is granted to file reply to the application (I.A. No. 2/2023) for amendment in the writ petition.</p> <p>Post it after three weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Acting Chief Justice</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (N.K. Chandravanshi) Judge</p> <p><i>Amit</i></p>