

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

WPC No. 1961 of 2018

Mahadev Gond **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Others

| | |
|------------|--|
| | |
| 24.04.2023 | <p>Heard Mr. Sushobhit Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Also heard Mr. Raghvendra Pradhan, learned Additional Advocate General for the State-respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 5 to 8 and Mr. Ramakant Mishra, learned Deputy Solicitor General, appearing for respondent Nos. 3, 4 & 9.</p> <p>Let the matter be listed along with WPC No. 5175 of 2022 after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice</p> |