

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 1961 of 2018

Mahadev Gond **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Division Bench :-

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &

Hon'ble Shri Justice Radhakishan Agrawal

11/07/2023	<p>Shri Sushobhit Singh, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Ashish Tiwari, Govt. Advocate for the State/respondents No. 1 to 7.</p> <p>Shri Ramakant Mishra, Dy. Solicitor General for the Union of India/respondent No.8.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to withdraw I.A. No.2 /2023, application for amendment in the writ petition with liberty to file a fresh petition.</p> <p>Accordingly, I.A. No.2 /2023 is dismissed as withdrawn with the aforesaid liberty.</p> <p>List this case after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p>
Kamde	