

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 1961 of 2018

Mahadev Gond **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

WPC/5175/2022

Division Bench :-

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &

Hon'ble Shri Justice Radhakishan Agrawal

09/08/2023	Shri Sushobhit Singh, counsel for the petitioner (WPC No. 1961/2018) and respondent No. 5 (WPC No. 5175/2022). Shri Ramakant Mishra, Dy. Solicitor General with Shri Tushar Dhar Diwan, counsel for the Petitioner (WPC No. 5175/2022) and respondent No.8 (WPC No. 1961/2018). Shri Sameer Oraon, Govt. Advocate for the State/respondents No. 1 to 7 (WPC No. 1961/2018) and respondents No. 2 to 5 (WPC No. 5175/2022). Heard on admission. These writ petitions being arguable, are admitted for hearing. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file proper Paper-Book in accordance with the C.G. High Court Rules within four weeks. List it thereafter. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Kamde	