

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 1961 of 2018

Mahadev Gond **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh & others

WPC/5175/2022,WPC/4176/2023

23/01/2024	<p>Shri Shushobhit Singh, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Arvind Kumar Dubey, Government Advocate for the State/respondent/s.</p> <p>Shri Tushar Dhar Diwan, Advocate for the respondent/Union of India.</p> <p><u>WPC/1961/2018</u></p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.3/2024, which is an application for urgent hearing.</p> <p>On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.</p> <p><u>WPC/5175/2022</u></p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.2/2023, which is an application for condonation of delay in filing of paper book.</p> <p>On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed and delay in filing the paper book is condoned.</p> <p><u>WPC/4176/2023</u></p> <p>Heard on admission.</p> <p>The petition is being arguable and admitted for hearing.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply. SD/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: right;">SD/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge</p>
------------	---