



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1961 of 2018

MAHADEV GOND **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPC/5175/2022,WPC/4176/2023

<p>06/08/2024</p> <p>vivek</p>	<p>Shri Sushobhit Singh, counsel for the Petition in WPC No.1961 of 2018 and WPC No.4176 of 2023.</p> <p>Shri Tushar Dhar Diwan, counsel for the Petitioner in WPC No.5175 of 2022.</p> <p>Shri Arvind Dubey, G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Shri Tushar Dhar Diwan, counsel for the Union of India in WPC No.4176 of 2023 submits and undertakes to file the reply during the course of the day.</p> <p>Thereafter further 2 weeks' time is granted to file the rejoinder along with paper book.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p>(Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p>(Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p>
---------------------------------------	---