



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 1961 of 2018

Mahadev Gond **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh and Others

<p>26.08.2025</p>	<p>Mr. Sushobhit Singh, Counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Ruhul Amen, P.L. for the State/respondent No. 1 to 7.</p> <p>Mr. Ramakant Mishra, D.S.G. along with Mr. Tushar Dhar Diwan and Neeraj Baghel, Counsel for Union of India.</p> <p>Heard I.A. No. 4 of 2024, an application filed by the proposed legal representatives of the deceased/sole petitioner (inadvertently mentioned as the same has been made on behalf of the petitioner).</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the proposed legal representative submits that during the pendency of this petition, the sole petitioner-Mahadev Gond has died on 14.09.2024, leaving behind him the proposed legal representatives as his Legal Representatives.</p> <p>On due consideration of the contents made therein, which is duly supported by the affidavit, we are inclined to allow the same.</p>
--------------------------	--

Accordingly, the application is allowed and disposed of.

Proposed legal representatives, whose names are mentioned in Paragraph 4 in the application, are permitted to be substituted in place of deceased/sole petitioner as Petitioner No. 1 (A) to Petitioner No. 1 (C), within a period of 7 days from today and, file the amended cause title of Memo of Petition immediately thereafter.

Post this matter along with WPC No. 4176 of 2023 and WPC No. 5175 of 2022 for further orders.

Sd/-

(Sanjay S. Agrawal)
JUDGE

Sd/-

(Radhakishan Agrawal)
JUDGE