

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 1961 of 2018****MAHADEV GOND (Died Through Lrs) *versus* STATE OF  
CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

<b>06.05.2026</b>	<p>Mr. Sushobhit Singh, counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Ms. Shailja Shukla, Dy. Government Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Dy.S.G. along with Mr. Rishabh Dev Singh, counsel for Union of India.</p> <p>During the course of the argument, it appears that, the award dated 16.04.2018 passed by the concerned Land Acquisition Officer, as well as, order sheets passed by the said authority is required to be placed on record, accordingly, in view thereof, counsel appearing for the petitioners is directed to place the copy of the award dated 16.04.2018, as well as, the order sheets of the said</p>

proceedings on record and three weeks time is, hereby, granted to the counsel for the petitioners for the said purpose.

Let the matter be listed after summer vacation along with other connected matters for further orders.

**Sd/-  
(Sanjay S. Agrawal)  
Judge**

**Sd/-  
(Narendra Kumar Vyas)  
Judge**